OP \$440.00 1088651

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: LIEN

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Metatomix, Inc.	02/22/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nutter McClennen & Fish LLP	
Street Address:	155 Seaport Boulevard	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02210	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10886515
Application Number:	11430258
Application Number:	11199514
Application Number:	11927305
Application Number:	12576027
Patent Number:	7058637
Patent Number:	7302440
Patent Number:	7613712
Patent Number:	7640239
Patent Number:	7831604
Patent Number:	7890517

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)310-9717

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-439-2717

PATENT

REEL: 025846 FRAME: 0744

Email: docket@nutter.com

Correspondent Name: Nutter McClennen & Fish LLP

Address Line 1: 155 Seaport Boulevard

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 103488-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David J. Powsner

Total Attachments: 2

source=73-NoticeOfAttorneysLien#page1.tif source=73-NoticeOfAttorneysLien#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025846 FRAME: 0745

NOTICE OF ATTORNEY'S LIEN

Nutter, McClennen & Fish, LLP ("NUTTER") possesses and hereby asserts an attorney's lien on (a) the patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule A (the "Patents") and (b) any proceeds of such Patents:

- 1. Under section 50 of chapter 221 of the Massachusetts General Laws (the "Lien Statute"), from a lawyer's appearance in any proceeding before any federal department, board, or commission, the lawyer has a lien for its reasonable fees and expenses upon its clients' claims, upon judgments, decrees, or other orders in its clients' favor entered or made in such proceeding, and upon the proceeds derived therefrom.
- 2. NUTTER previously handled patent prosecution and maintenance of the Patents on behalf of

Metatomix, Inc., a Delaware corporation, now with corporate offices at 6011 West Courtyard Drive, Suite 300, Austin, TX 78730, USA.

In particular, NUTTER has appeared before the United States Patent & Trademark Office (the "USPTO") to file and prosecute each Patent.

- 3. In accord with *Ropes & Gray LLP v. Jalbert*, D. Mass., No. SJC-10333, 7/28/09, the Lien Statute grants a lien on patents and patent applications to a Massachusetts attorney for patent prosecution work performed on behalf of a client.
- 4. NUTTER asserts that its fees and expenses are reasonable.
- 5. NUTTER is authorized to acquire a lien granted by law to secure its fees and expenses under 37 C.F.R. § 10.64.
- 6. NUTTER hereby gives notice of that it holds an attorney's lien on the Patents under the Lien Statute.

Nutter, McClennen & Fish, LLP

<u> 2-22-201</u>1

Date

David J. Powsner

Reg. No. 31,868

PATENT REEL: 025846 FRAME: 0746

Schedule A

Title	Application No.	Filing Date
Surveillance, Monitoring and Real-Time Events	10/886,515	07/07/2004
Platform		
Methods and Apparatus for Enterprise Application	11/430,258	05/08/2006
Integration		
Methods and apparatus for visualizing relationships	11/199,514	08/08/2005
among triples of resource description framework		
(RDF) data sets		
Methods and Apparatus for Querying A Relational	11/927,305	10/29/2007
Data Store Using Schema-Less Queries		
User Interface Apparatus and Methods	60/104,211	10/08/2009
	12/576,027	

Title	Patent No.	Issue Date
Methods and Apparatus for Enterprise Application	7,058,637	06/06/2006
Integration		
Methods and Apparatus for Statistical Data	7,302,440	11/27/2007
Analysis and Reduction for an Enterprise		
Application		
Methods and Apparatus for Identifying Related	7,613,712	11/03/2009
Nodes in a Directed Graph Having Named Arcs		
Methods and Apparatus for Real-Time Business	7,640,239	12/29/2009
Visibility Using Persistent Schema-Less Data		
Storage		
Methods and Apparatus for Enterprise Application	7,831,604	11/09/2010
Integration		
Appliance for Enterprise Information Integration	7,890,517	02/15/2011
and Enterprise Resource Interoperability Platform		
and Methods		

PATENT REEL: 025846 FRAME: 0747

RECORDED: 02/23/2011